
NOTES:
1. THIS COMPONENT MUST MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF FMVSS 302 AND/OR CMVSR 302

 

1

1 1/8" OVERLAP
BACK OF SIDEWALL

A

DETAIL A

1/8" HOLE TO
KEEP REAR CAP
SQUARE

ITM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 E12-0064 1 CAP- REAR
2 B54-0039 1 GRILLE- ASSY REAR ENG ACCESS
3 N08-5900 2 LATCH- ADJ LVR / SOCO C2-33-15
4 F58-0032 2 LT-EXT12V REDCL(BLLT CN)/CI C310485
5 E04-0100 1 BEZEL- TAILIGHT RS
6 E04-0101 1 BEZEL- TAILIGHT DS
7 F31-0001 1 LT- EXT 12V STP/TRN/TL DS
8 F31-0004 1 LT- EXT 12V STP/TRN/TL RS
9 B10-0192 1 BRACKET- TL MNTG SM DS
10 B10-0189 1 BRACKET- TL MNTG SM RS
11 F58-0093 2 LT- EXT 12V LIC PLATE /PET M432
12 B10-1464 1 BRACKET- LICENSE PLATE MNTG
13 F31-0005 1 LT-HIGH MOUNT BRAKE M169-3RPETERSON
14 N08-0009 1 PLATE- LATCH STRIKE REAR GRILLE R/S
15 N08-0011 1 PLATE- LATCH STRIKE REAR GRILLE D/S
16 L23-2003 2 BUMPER- HOOD 5/16-18 X 2 1/4
17 F48-0045 1 HARNESS- 12V CLEARANCE/TAILLIGHT RR
18 F48-0227 1 HARNESS- 12V CLEARANCE LIGHTS
19 W05-0006 1 DECAL- SL24 3RD BRAKE LIGHT RH/ LH
20 N76-0003 2 CABLE- LANYARD X 12 W/1/4" EYES
21 M95-5504 2 RIVET- 3/16X3/8SEALD/HK MTP-B6-6SMIL
22 M73-1026 46 SCREW- TEK#10-16x1 1/4POH W/EVLB(BLK
23 M22-1011 2 NUT- 5/16-18 HH LOCKING PLTD
24 M66-1407 10 SCREW- TEK 1/4-20 X 1 HWH PLTD
25 M70-0805 6 SCREW- TEK #8 X 3/4 PMT
26 M95-5506 3 RIVET-3/16X3/8 DH/BAPKTR-6D-6 BK
27 M28-1010 2 NUT- NYLON 1/4 /MECH CHIOCE #24233
28 M42-2012 2 SCREW- MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 PFH PLTD

 
 

  

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO 
FLEETWOOD RV, INC. AND IS NOT 

TO BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR 
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE 

PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 
TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL 
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 

FLEETWOOD RV, INC. AND SHALL 
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. 

THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO 

THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT THE 
CONSENT OF FLEETWOOD RV, INC.

 / 

VS2

0 LBS
FILE

REVISIONS

+
+

+
+

+
01/14/13

+
044davisw

RELEASED

03/11/13

+

04/16/13044davisw

044sundhr

+

BYDESCRIPTION

+

INITIAL RELEASE

ADDED LANYARDS & FASTENERS; REVISED ITEMS 1,2

A

+

B

REV

MATERIAL / THICKNESS

FINISH / COLOR



26B00004
DWG NO. SHEET

1031 U.S. 224 E 
DECATUR, IN 46733

TITLE REAR CAP ASSEMBLY (770)

SIZESCALE

1:30

WEIGHT

REV

B

DRAWN
CHECKED

ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

DATE
DATE

DATE
DATE

B 1
2OF

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .030           FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

FLEETWOOD RV, INC.

26B00004

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION



 
B

1

3

3

2

6
7

8 13

5

4

4

12

11

11

ATTACH WITH
M95-5504 RIVET
FROM OUTSIDE
BOTH SIDES

REMOVE PLASTIC
BRACKET FROM
TAIL LIGHT & ATTACH
USING SAME SCREWS

REMOVE PLASTIC
BRACKET FROM
TAIL LIGHT & ATTACH
USING SAME SCREWS

ATTACH USING
M70-0805 (2X)

ATTACH USING
M70-0805 (2X)

ATTACH USING
M66-1407 (3X)

ATTACH USING
M66-1407 (3X)

ATTACH USING
M66-1407 (2X)

ATTACH USING
M66-1407 (2X)

9

10

15
23

16

14

16

23

20

20

ATTACH TO CAP
WITH M95-5506

ATTACH TO CAP
WITH M95-5506

ATTACH TO VERTICAL
STAY WITH M70-0805

ATTACH TO VERTICAL
STAY WITH M70-0805

B

B

B

DETAIL B

17

16
16

ATTACH USING
M95-5506 (3X)

USE NUT (M28-1010) (2X)
& SCREW (M42-2012) (2X)

 1 5/8" (2X) 

 1 1/16" (2X) 

1

14

LATCH STRIKE PLATE POSITION

 
 

  

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIS MATERIAL IS PROPRIETARY TO 
FLEETWOOD RV, INC. AND IS NOT 

TO BE USED BY THE RECIPIENT FOR 
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE 

PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS 
TRANSMITTED. THE MATERIAL 
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 

FLEETWOOD RV, INC. AND SHALL 
BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. 

THE MATERIAL MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO 

THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT THE 
CONSENT OF FLEETWOOD RV, INC.

 / 

VS2

0 LBS
FILE

REVISIONS

+
+

+
+

+
01/14/13

+
044davisw

RELEASED

03/11/13

+

04/16/13044davisw

044sundhr

+

BYDESCRIPTION

+

INITIAL RELEASE

ADDED LANYARDS & FASTENERS; REVISED ITEMS 1,2

A

+

B

REV

MATERIAL / THICKNESS

FINISH / COLOR



26B00004
DWG NO. SHEET

1031 U.S. 224 E 
DECATUR, IN 46733

TITLE REAR CAP ASSEMBLY (770)

SIZESCALE

1:20

WEIGHT

REV

B

DRAWN
CHECKED

ENG APPR.
MFG APPR.

DATE
DATE

DATE
DATE

B 2
2OF

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

IN

X.XX      .030           FRACTIONS   1/32
X.XXX    .015           ANGLES         1°

UNITS OF 
MEASURE

FLEETWOOD RV, INC.

26B00004

3RD ANGLE PROJECTION



FLEETWOOD RV, INC 5/14/2015 12:06 PM

BRANCH: 127 MOTOR HOME DIVISION BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT PAGE: 1 OF 1

BILL PAGE: 26B00004 REAR CAP ASSEMBLY (770)                                     BILL PAGE: 26B00004

BSEQ ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY NOTES FROM THRU

1 E12-0064 CAP-REAR                      / REV B EA 1 3/4/2013 12/31/2099

2 B54-0039 GRILLE-ASSY REAR ENG ACCESS LWR / REV D EA 1 3/4/2013 12/31/2099

3 N08-5900 LATCH- ADJ LVR / SOCO C2-33-15 EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

4 F58-0032 LT-EXT12V REDCL(BLLT CN)/CI C310485 EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

5 E04-0100 BEZEL-TAILIGHT RS             / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

6 E04-0101 BEZEL-TAILIGHT DS             / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

7 F31-0001 LT-EXT 12V SPT/TRN/TL DS EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

8 F31-0004 LT-EXT 12V STP/TRN/TL RS EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

9 B10-0192 BRACKET-TL MNTG SM DS         / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

10 B10-0189 BRACKET-TL MNTG SM RS         / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

11 F58-0093 LT- EXT 12V LIC PLATE /PET M432 EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

12 B10-1464 BRACKET- LICENSE PLATE MNTG   / REV 3 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

13 F31-0005 LT-HIGH MOUNT BRAKE M169-3RPETERSON EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

14 N08-0009 PLATE-LATCH STRIKE REAR GRILLE R/S / REV B EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

15 N08-0011 PLATE-LATCH STRIKE REAR GRILLE D/S / REV A EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

16 L23-2003 BUMPER- HOOD 5/16-18 X 2 1/4 EA 2 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

17 F48-0045 HARNESS-12V CLEARANCE TAIL LIGHTS RR / REV 2 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

18 F48-0227 HARNESS- 12V CLEARANCE LIGHTS / REV 2 EA 1 3/25/2013 12/31/2099

19 W05-0006 DECAL-SL24 3RD BRAKE LIGHT RH/LH EA 1 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

20 N76-0003 CABLE-LANYARD X 12 W/1/4IN EYES / REV A EA 2 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

21 M95-5504 RIVET-3/16X3/8SEALD/HK MTP-B6-6SMIL EA 2 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

22 M73-1026 SCREW-TEK#10-16X1 1/4POH W/EVLB(BLK EA 46 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

23 M22-1011 NUT- 5/16-18 HH LOCKING PLTD EA 2 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

24 M66-1407 SCREW- TEK 1/4-20 X 1 HWH PLTD EA 10 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

25 M70-0805 SCREW- TEK #8 X 3/4 PMT EA 6 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

26 M95-5506 RIVET-3/16X3/8 DH/BAPKTR-6D-6 BK EA 5 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

27 M28-1010 NUT- NYLON 1/4 /MECH CHIOCE #24233 EA 2 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

28 M42-2012 SCREW- MACH 1/4-20 X 1/2 PFH PLTD EA 2 5/13/2013 12/31/2099

******************************END OF BILL******************************


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View8


